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ALCAD

STAV KONTAKTU DLE FUNKCE KONTROLN{HO SIGNALU
STATE OF THE CONTACTS IN RELATION TO THE CONTROL SIGNAL
ETAT DES CONTACTS EN FONCTION DU SIGNAL DE CONTROLE

VARIANTA 1 - OPTION 1 - OPTION 1

Bez napajeni svorek V=, iy

Without supplying power to terminals V=, rh

Sans alimenter les bornes/~,

SVORKY
TERMINALS

BORNES

11-15 Vde

Ctrl, 1 8- 12 Vac
C1.NO1 ~o oo
C2.No2 e

C1,NCt <
G2NC2 oo -

VARIANTA 2 - OPTION 2 - OPTION 2

S napéjenim svorek V=, (15 Vdc /12 Vac)
With power supplied to terminals V=, i (15 Vdc / 12 Vac)
Avec alimentation dans les bornesV=, 7 (15 Vdc / 12 Vac)

SVORKY
TERMINALS

BORNES

3-11Vde

Ctrl, s 4-8Vac
C1,NO1 ~

' —O —O0—0—
canNo2
C1.NC
Cc2NC2 oo oo

Provozni teplota - Operating temperature - Température de travail -10 .. +55 sC
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INSTRUKCE K ZAPOJENI - CONNECTION INSTRUCTIONS - CONSIGNES DE BRACHEMENT

Napajeni y
powsrappy (Ol ASCOOT  CE
Allme&ntatlon ALCAD
© -.I
e S T e R I
0\ [[Sls[sls] 5§

RV RVE fRg
Pfidavné komponenty
Additional Elements
Eléments additionnels

Kontrolni signal
Control Signal
Signal de controle

SVORKY - TERMINALS - BORNES

V<, di Alimentacion - Power supply - Alimentation

Ctrl, 1 Senal de control - Control Signal - Signal de contréle

Obvod 1 - Circuit 1- Circuit 1
C1 Spole¢ny - Common -Commun

NO1 Kontakt normainé otevieny - Normally open contact -
Contact normalement ouvert
NC1 Kontakt normainé zavfeny - Normally closed contact -

Contact normalement fermé
Obvod 2 - Circuit 2- Circuit 2
c2 Spole¢ny - Common -Commun

NO2 Kontakt normainé otevieny - Normally open contact -
Contact normalement ouvert
NC2 Kontakt normainé zavieny - Normally closed contact -

Contact normalement fermé

y - Cl istics - C:

Maximéalni hodnty obvodl 1a2: 1 A-24 V AC/DC.
Maximum values of circuits 1 and 2:1 A - 24 V AC/DC.
Valeurs maximales des circuits 1 et 2: 1 A- 24 V AC/DC.
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"»4" DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
A according to EN 45014
ALCAD

Manufacturer’s Name: ALCAD, S.A.

Manufacturer’s Address: Pol. Ind. Arreche-Ugalde, 1
Apdo. 455

20305 IRUN (Guiptizcoa)
SPAIN

declares that the product

Product Name: DOOR ENTRY SYSTEMS
Model Number(s): ASC-001

Product Option(s): INCLUDING ALL OPTIONS
is in conformity with:
Safety: EN60065

EMC: EN 50081-1 Generic Emission Standard
EN 50082-1 Generic Inmunity Standard

Supplementary Information:

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 73/23/ECC
an;ﬂ th/g gg\c Directive 89/336/EEC and their relevant amendments, gathered under the directives
93/68 3

Note: to comply with these directives, do not use the products without covers and operate the system as specified.
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PRISLUSENSTVI: SPINAC - PREPINAC
SWITCH SELECTOR ACCESSORY
ACCESSOIRES SELECTEUR-COMMUTATEUR c E

9730023 ASC-001 SPINAC - PREPINAC
PfisluSenstvi, které umoZiiuje ovladat pfidavné
komponenty pomoci kontrolniho signalu. MoZnost
aktivace stfidavym (AC) nebo stejnosmérnym
(DC) napétim.

Obsahuje zasunovaci svorky pro pfipojeni
pfidavnych komponentd.

Aplikace: pfidavna kamera, otevieni druhych
dvef, .....

9730023 ASC-001 SWITCH SELECTOR ACCESSORY

Accessory with which to operate additional elements by means of a control signal. It can
be activated with alternating current (AC) or direct current (DC).

It features plug-type terminals for connection of the additional elements.
Applications: selection of auxiliary cameras, opening of second door, ...

9730023 ASC-001 ACCESSOIRES SELECTEUR-COMMUTATEUR

Accessoire qui permet diriger des éléments additionnels f travers un signal de contrdle.
Possibilité de I'actionner avec une tension alternative (AC) ou continue (DC).
Il posséde des bornes qui se branchent pour connecter des éléments additionnels .
ApplicationE: sélection de caméra auxiliaire, ouverture d’'un seconde porte, ...

MONTAZNi POSTUPY - ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS - INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
Pro upevnéni pfisluSenstvi ASC-001
je mozné pouzit pfilozené
hmozdénky a Srouby.

The switch selector accessory can
be fixed to the flush-mounted box
orto a wall using the rawlplugs and

Vous pouvez fixer I'accessoire
commutateur —sélecteur au boitier
encastrable ou au mur f l'aide des
chevilles et vis fournies.
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PREPNUTI NA PRIDAVNOU KAMERU Z VIDEOMONITORU
SELECTION OF AUXILIARY CAMERA FROM MONITOR
SELECTION DE CAMERAS AUXILIAIRES R PARTIR DU MONITEUR

Boeccoeese

FEEEY T EEET

()ALM-040
@ALM-140

ASC-001

PRIDAVNA KAMERA
AUXILIARY CAMERA
CAMERAS AUXILIAIRES

1230 V~
(110,127 V~ KAMEROVA JEDNOTKA
VIDEO UNIT
CAMERA

Funkce - Operation - Fonctionnement

Stisknutim zapojeného pridavného tlaéitka na videomonitoru dojde prosttednictvim svorky
25 (+) k uzavieni okruhu kontrolniho signélu (15 Vdc) a zobrazeni obrazu na videomonitoru
snimaného pfidavnou kamerou.

When the auxiliary button on the monitor is pressed while the monitor is on, the circuit
of the control signal (15Vdc) is closed through terminal 25 (+), showing the image from
the auxiliary camera on the monitor.
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AUTOMATICKE PREPNUTI KAMERY
AUTOMATIC SELECTION OF CAMERA
SELECTION AUTOMATIQUE DE TELECAMERA

ASC-001

(HALM-040
@ALM-140

1230 V~

110..127 U~

PRIDAVNA KAWERA
AUXILIARY CAMERA
CAMERAS AUXILIAIRES

EOQ

s el 129 ¢ 7w

Funckce - Operation - Fonctionnement

Stisknutim tladitka automatického sepnuti dojde k zobrazeni obrazu snimaného pridavnou
kamerou. Pfi volani ze vstupniho panelu se pouZiva signal vicevchodového zapojeni (8
Vdc) jako kontrolniho signalu pro zobrazeni obrazu snimaného kamerou vstupniho panelu.

When the monitor is switched on automatically, the video signal from the auxiliary camera
appears on the monitor. When a call is made from the entrance panel, the multjple access
signal (8Vdc) is used as the control signal, transmitting the video signal from the video
unit.

En appuyant sur le bouton auxiliaire du moniteur, lorsque celui-ci est activé, il se ferme
via la borne 25 (+) le circuit du signal de contréle (15 Vdc), visualisation de I'image sur
le moniteur de la caméra auxiliaire.

En utilisant I'auto-allumage, visualisation du signal vidéo de la caméra auxiliaire sur le
moniteur. En réalisant un appel f partir de la plaque de rue, le signal multiple f accgs
multiple est utilisé (8Vdc) comme signal de contréle, visualisation de la vidéo de la
caméra.
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OTEVRENi DRUHYCH DVERi Z DOMOVNiHO TELEFONU
OPENING OF A SECOND DOOR FROM THE TELEPHONE
OUVERTURE D’UNE DEUXICME PORTE A PARTIR DU TELEPHONE

TEL-002

(ALA-040
@©)ALA-140

J ASC-001
b

(1230 V~

Volani
R 110..127 V~ Call

al
Appel

() ALM-040
@ALM-140

(1230 V~
@110..127 V~

ABR-001 ABR-001 (7%

Funckce - Operation - Fonctionnement

Stisknutim pridavného tlacika na domovnim telefonu dojde prostfednictvim svorky 25
(-) k uzavreni okruhu kontrolniho signalu (15 Vdc), umoZiiujici napajet elektricky zamek
druhych dvefi..

When the telephone auxiliary button is pressed, the circuit of the control signal (15Vdc)
is closed through terminal 25 (-), allowing power to be sent to the electric lock of the
second door.

En appuyant sur le bouton auxiliaire du téléphone le circuit du signal de contréle (15
Vdc) se ferme via de la borne 25 (-), en permettant I'alimentation de la gache de la
deuxi¢me porte
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SOUCASNE OTEVRENI 2 DVERI
OPENING TWO DOORS SIMULTANEOUSLY
OUVERTURE SIMULTANEE DE DEUX PORTES

(ALA-040
2)ALA-140

(1ALA-040
(2)ALA-140

1230 V~
@110..127 V~

(1230 V~
(2110..127 V~

ABR-001 ABR-001

Funkce - Operation - Fonctionnement

Signal elektrického zamku hlasové jednotky (12 Vac) se pouZiva jako kontrolni signal,
umozZriujici prostfednictvim daného pfislusenstvi napéjet 2 elektrické zamky pridavnym
napajecim zdrojem. Stejné schéma je vyuZitelné pro napéajeni elektrickych zamku s
odbérema aZ 2A.

The audio unit electric lock signal (12Vac) is used as the control signal, so that 2 electric
locks with an additional power supply unit can be fed through the accessory. The same
applies when feeding electric locks of up to 2A.

Le signal d'ouverture de porte du groupe phonique (12 Vac) s'utilise comme signal de
controle, en permettant f travers de I'accessoire , d’alimenter 2 gaches avec une
alimentation additionnelle. Ce mgme schéma est valable pour aiimenter des gaches de
jusqu'f 2 A.



